
BASF Corporation 
Air Permit No. 0390005-021-AC 
October 17, 2014 
Page 4 of 4 
 

9. Appendices A, B, C and D:  The attached appendices A, B, C, and D are made a part of this permit. 
[Rule 62-4.070(3), F.A.C.] 

STATEMENT OF BASIS 

This air pollution construction permit is issued under the provisions of Chapter 403 of the Florida Statutes 
(F.S.), and Chapters 62-4, 62-204, 62-210, 62-212, 62-213, 62-296 and 62-297 of the Florida 
Administrative Code (F.A.C.). 
 
Executed in Pensacola, Florida. 
 

 
J. Charles Harp 
Program Administrator 
Waste Management/Air Resources 
Northwest District 
 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
The undersigned duly designated deputy agency clerk hereby certifies that this Final Air Permit package 
(including the Final Determination and Final Permit) was sent by electronic mail (or a link to these 
documents made available electronically on a publicly accessible server) with received receipt requested 
before the close of business on __October 17, 2014______________ to the persons listed below. 
 
David Simkins, BASF Corporation, david.simkins@basf.com 
Walt Loomis, BASF Corporation, walt.loomis@basf.com 
Pradeep Raval, Koogler and Associates, praval@kooglerassociates.com  
Veronica Sgro, P.E., Koogler and Associates, vsgro@kooglerassociates.com 
Tracy A. White, DEP Northwest District Branch Office, Tallahassee, Tracy.A.White@dep.state.fl.us 
Ana Oquendo, EPA Region 4, oquendo.ana@epa.gov 
Natasha Hazziez, U.S. EPA Region 4, hazziez.natasha@epa.gov 
Barbara Friday, DEP Bureau of Air Resources, barbara.friday@dep.state.fl.us  
 
FILED, on this date, pursuant to Section 120.52(7), Florida Statutes, with the designated agency clerk, 
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. 
 

 October 17, 2014 
_________________ ____________________ 
Clerk   Date 
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